

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2254/2020 in T.P.(C) No. 1931/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2019 in T.P.(C) No. 1931/2018 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

EKTA LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV ANAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.172331/2019-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 01-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadashiv, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

No further adjournments will be allowed.

List the matter on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)