

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 2254 OF 2020

IN

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1931 of 2018

EKTA LAL

APPLICANT (S)

VERSUS

ABHINAV ANAND

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave is sought by the applicant to withdraw this application to file a review application.

Liberty is granted.

The Miscellaneous Application stands dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

.....J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

.....J.  
(R. SUBHASH REDDY)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 02, 2021

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.2254/2020 in T.P.(C) No. 1931/2018

EKTA LAL

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV ANAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.172331/2019-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 02-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadashiv, AOR  
Mr. Sharwan Kumar Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Gopal Saboo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Miscellaneous Application No. 2254/2020 stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

IA No.172331/2019 also stands disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)